## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Saied HUSSAINI	01/03/2006
Marc IACOVELLI	01/03/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intec, Inc.
Street Address:	5255 NW 159th Street
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29251989

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-896-0600

Email: rmartin@bwsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Berenato, White & Stavish

Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8312.488
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Stavish, Reg. No. 36,286

Total Attachments: 1

source=8312.488 assignment\_20060306115122#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0739 1 \$40.00

500082825

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

<del>-</del>	
	ing rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
[X] United States of Am	nerica rights, title and interest in the invention
[X] Foreign rights, title	and interest in the invention
[ ] United States Paten Date of Executi Date of Filing:	t Application Serial No.
[ ] United States Patent	No(s).
[ ] Other (specify):	
Title of the Invention:	
BATTERY PACK	
Inventor(s) (Assignors)	
Name(s)	Address(es)
1. Saied HUSSAINI	5255 NW 159 <sup>TH</sup> Street, Miami, Florida 33014
2. Marc IACOVELLI	5255 NW 159 <sup>TH</sup> Street, Miami, Florida 33014
Assignee	
Name:Intec, Inc	
Address: 5255 NW 159 <sup>th</sup> Street, N	Aiami, Florida 33014
Invention identified above and de referred to as "Invention");  And, whereas we desire above-identified Assignee;  Now, that for good and we hereby assign, sell application(s) as identified above and to any and all Letters Paten granted for said Invention, and all priority rights, Convention applications for patents or see Assignee,  And we hereby author States Patent which may issue for thereto;  And we further agree applications for foreign patents	e-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the escribed in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said e, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in to fithe United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and eights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of curing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said ize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest the to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for my reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid as Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.  Inventor Name: Saice HUSSAINI  Inventor Name: Saice HUSSAINI

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0740

**RECORDED: 03/06/2006**